SPECIFICATION
Advanced Featured iSCSI+NAS (Unified Storage) Appliance for  SMB
CSD-7760CSD-7760CSD-7760
FEATURE
�
 �
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
ORDERING GUIDE
Part No. Chipset Disk Interface
CSD-7760 Intel® with 1GB DDRII
memory
Four SATA I/II Disk
File Level ACL
Block Level Snapshot max. 40 versions
Embedded Web File Manager
Unified Storage Function, as
  - iSCSI Block Device,
  - NAS File Sharing Server
Disk to Disk (D2D), NAS to NAS Backup
USB Drive Supports iSCSI Disk Function
Capacity Thin Provision
Embedded Centralized and Local Backup
USB2.0 Host Mode for External Backup
Mutual CHAP Support
LV Capacity Online Expansion
Intel® Processor 1.6G / 2.0G Hz
1GB DDRII 667MHz Memory
IDE 512MB DOM
2 x 10/100/1000 Ethernet Ports
4 x 3.5” SATA-I/II Disk drives
-4 x USB 2.0 (Host Mode); 1 x RS232
-1 x VGA; 1 x power DC jack
ESC, Enter,     ,     , 4 buttons
Linux 2.6
TCP/IP, Apple Talk
Microsoft Network (CIFS / SMB3.0)
Apple Share(AFP3.1), FTP, NFS
NTP, UPnP Redirect to Web UI
Microsoft Windows Vista/XP/2000/2003
Unix/Linux (NFS) Mac OS 8.x, 9.x, 10.x
Microsoft ADS, NIS, LDAP, Mutual CHAP
-Web File Manager embedded
-File level ACL
DHCP Client, LCD Manually IP Set up
0, 1, 5, JBOD
Disk Hot Swappable, Online Data Auto Rebuild, On-line
volume expansion (RAID 5)
Email(SMTP), Beeper, Event Log
Support Snapshot @Read/write Mode
Max. Snapshot No.: 40
Build in iSCSI Target
File System Type: ext3, ext4 (optional)
Schedule / Instant Sync.
Active Backup: sync. to pre-designated servers actively
File server, FTP server, Backup Server
AC Adapter, Input: 100 ~ 240V/ 2A, 50-60 Hz; Output:
+12V/12.5A
Desktop Tower & 1U Rack Mount
200(W)x210(H)x262(D) mm
7 Kg / 15.4 Lb(without HDD)
1 x 8 cm cooling fan, 1 x 5 cm cooling fan
* Specifications are subject to change without notice.
* Other trademarks, logo, brands and company names are the property
    of their respective owners.
Processor
Memory
Code Memory
Network Interface
Disk Interface
Other Interface
LCD Buttons
System OS
Network Transport
File Sharing Protocol
Other Network Protocol
Network Client OS
Network Security
Management
IP Address Assignment
RAID Level
RAID Management
Event Management
LVM Management
iSCSI Protocol
File System Spec.
Local Backup
Centralization Backup
Application
Power Supply
Form Factor
Dimension
Weight
Fan
M090521
Portwell, Inc.
4F, No. 186, Jian-Yi Rd., Chung-Ho City,
235 Taipei, Taiwan
Tel: +886-2-77318888
Fax: +886-2-82271109
E-mail: info@portwell.com.tw
http: //www.portwell.com.tw
Headquarters American Portwell
Fremont CA Tel: +1-510-403-3399
Norcross GA Tel: +1-678-969-9808
E-mail: info@portwell.com
http: //www.portwell.com
Portwell-Laxsons India
Tel: +91-22-2685-9911
E-mail: info@portwelllaxsons.com
http: //www.portwelllaxsons.com
Portwell Japan, Inc.
Tokyo Tel: +81-3-5298-8071
Osaka Tel: +81-3-4807-7721
E-mail: info@portwell.co.jp
http: //www.portwell.co.jp
Beijing Portwell
Beijing Tel: +86-10-82701616
Shanghai Tel: +86-21-3222-0505
Shenzhen Tel: +86-755-8621-7695
E-mail: info@portwell.com.cn
http: //www.portwell.com.cn
Portwell (UK) Ltd.
Tel: +44(0)1235-750760
E-mail: info@portwell.co.uk
http: //www.portwell.co.uk
Portwell, B.V.
Tel: +31-252-620790
E-mail: info@portwell.nl
http: //www.portwell.nl
4 x USB 2.0 Host Mode
Power Switch
Power DC Jack
VGA
RS232 2 x Gigabit Ehternet Port